
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  August 18, 2025 

Re: Authorizing amendment to FY 2025 social services provider agreement   

 

 

A resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign the Fourth Amendment to the Social 

Services Provider Agreement between the City of Columbia and Wilkes Boulevard United 

Methodist Church for the period of January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025 in an 

amount not to exceed $431,978.58. 

 

 

The social services provider agreement with Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church 

(WBUMC) was executed in December 21, 2021. Amendment 04 allows for revisions within the 

contract, including an increase of up to fifteen units of service for the overnight warming 

and cooling center. These units will only be billed to the City if the threshold is met for 

opening overnight (nightly lows of 25 degrees or below for warming center and nightly lows 

at or above 75 degrees for cooling center). WBUMC has had an average overnight stay of 

27 persons for the warming/cooling center so far in calendar year 2025. These funds will be 

appropriated.   

 

 

Short-Term Impact: Cost of up to $22,500. 

Long-Term Impact: none 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable   

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Inter-Governmental Cooperation, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, 

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable 

 

 

Date Action 

12/16/2024 R240-24 Authorizing FY 2025 social services provider agreements. R240-24 

12/04/2023 R199-23 Authorizing a third amendment to the social services provider 

agreement with Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church to provide 

drop-in and overnight warming center services to the unsheltered 

homeless. R199-23 

12/19/2022 R197-22 Authorizing FY 2023 social service provider agreements.  R197-22 

10/17/2022  R170-22 Authorizing FY 2024 social services provider agreements. R170-22 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

Legislative History 

https://www.como.gov/strategic-plan/
https://www.como.gov/community-development/planning-development/columbia-imagined/
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7051741&GUID=86F2A857-FA0D-4122-AE5E-F458D9DC5013&Options=ID|Text|&Search=social+services
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6438299&GUID=C39D6B17-DBA7-4CCD-B7F6-177BA5B93DC8&Options=ID|Text|&Search=social+services
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5969233&GUID=0DEE2DB1-E314-498E-AECE-6E58ADCF3F9C&Options=ID|Text|&Search=R197-22
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5874385&GUID=FA7EB43F-118A-41C5-9DC7-5E86A7B05FB1&Options=ID|Text|&Search=R170-22


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

12/20/2021 R198-21 Authorizing FY 2022 social services provider agreements; 

authorizing the form and content of a business associate agreement for 

applicable social service providers. R198-21 

 

 

 

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order. 
 

Suggested Council Action 

https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5363510&GUID=15236D69-913B-41B1-AEA2-BAC2D5451780&Options=ID|Text|&Search=provider+agreements

